in which the courts are situated out of the salary fund or general fund of the county.  (§ 
71220.)9 Section 68206 provides: 

"Of the annual salary of each superior court judge the county for 
which he is elected or appointed shall pay the amount prescribed below and 
the remainder shall be paid by the State. 

"(a) Nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500) for a county of 
250,000 or more. 

9 In addition to their salaries, judges of municipal and justice courts are allowed their necessary 
expenses of travel when on the business of the court.  (§§ 72003, 71605.) 

"(b) Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for a county of 
more than 40,000 and less than 250,000. 

"(c) Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for a county of 
40,000 or less." 

The travel expense of a superior court judge, within the same district or to 
another district or to another city within the county for temporary attendance, is a charge 
against the treasury of the county to be paid out of the general fund.